506008611 04/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6055321 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEFAN GEBERT	03/27/2020
LOTHAR HEIN	04/02/2020
RUDOLF GRANER	03/26/2020
EGID MACHT	03/26/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FTE AUTOMOTIVE GMBH
Street Address:	ANDREAS-HUMANN-STRASSE 2
City:	EBERN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	96106

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16845136

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: mstewart@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: OBLON, ET AL.

Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 529615US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MAKEDA STEWART

SIGNATURE: /Makeda Stewart/

DATE SIGNED: 04/10/2020

Total Attachments: 4 source=ASN#page1.tif source=ASN#page2.tif source=ASN#page3.tif

PATENT 506008611 REEL: 052362 FRAME: 0288

source=ASN#page4.tif

Attorney Docket Number: 529615US

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	PARKING LOCK ARRANGEMENT
As the below name	d inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration [S	The attached application, or
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identifie	d application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am i	he original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
Occupation referre	sutomotive GmbH d to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: <u>Andreas-Humann-Strasse 2, 96106 Florm</u> us of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign
scionwiedged, and said ASSIGNEE, the and in all foreign of other relevant Inter- interest in and to a	ORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$3.00), the receipt whereof is hereby for other good and valuable consideration. I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto se full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions purities (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and national Treaties and Atrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and my and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, newals thereof.
any and an toreign accignee of my enti (fin) successors are	ce and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the re-right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its I assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
Further, I agree respecting said investing said investigation, substitution of said Letters possible to aid said	that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me ention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, tute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful eaths, and, generally do everything ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said ted States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
by fine or onersom	ledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 next of not more than five (5) years, or leads.
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR
Inventor: Stefan C	EBERTA 4 2020 - 1
Signature:	519/12-1/Not
	ORIONAMI PITANII MATRO & NETTETATET E E E

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Attorney Docket Number: \$29615US

DECLARATION (37 CFB 1.59) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFB 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	PARKING LOCK APRANGEMENT
As the below nac	ned inventor, Chereky discove that
Dus declaration	The affective another transfer
is directed to:	Casted States application in PCT areas double appropriate
	fied application was made or authorized to be made by me
I believe that Lan application). The original inventor or an original joint transfor of a cloimed invention in the
Cenedative refer Overs Germany and to any Letter	Explorations Graphs red to an "ACSNONES" baseing places of business at <u>Appress themens Straine 2, SS (0s</u> is destrough of anything the solds right, this and alternal in and to said invention and in s Palmit that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions foreign countries;
acknown species transfer outs so terminal proper the international aformald applica be granted there	ONL in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLAPS (DS.QD), the receipt whereof is nerely and for other good and valuable consideration, it by these presents do cell, assign and distributed from the cell for the first of the said sweetens in the Light distributed and its single and is as foreign co-mitter (including the right to claim priority under the terms of a Convention and other relevant international Treaties and Assingments from the first part in the earlier (infinitely and to any and of Letters Patent which may low in the Chitad States and its terracial processions and its any and all foreign countries and distributes, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
possessions and and ASSIGNEE / are: before of as Letters, Papert in	orize and request the Palent Office Officials in the Order States and its technical any and all foreign countries to make any and all of said Latters Patent, when granted, to so the swignes of my entire right, title and intensit in and to the same for the one use it ASCOME. Its (his) suppossors and assigns, to the fall end of the turn for which said by the granted, as hilly and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this said end been made.
to the respectible divisional coeffici pages to cause and generally do	e that I will communicate to said ADSIGNEE or his that) representatives any facts known a said invention, and featify in any legal prioreding, sign all lawful payers, associde all union, substitute, renewal and remaine applications, execute all necessary assignment any and all of said Lemers Petroi to be issued to said ACSIGNEE, make all agriful actio, a everything poemble to aid and ASSIGNEE, its that suscensions and assigns, to obtain er protection for said invention in the United States and its furthering possessions and in a countries.
	ovindge that any willful laise statement made in this declaration is contribute under 18. re or invalisamment of not more than five (E) years, or both
LEGAL NAME OF	NVENTOR
inventor, Lober	11 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
	Jothe Line

Attorney Docket Number: 529615US

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of PARKING LOCK ARRANGEMENT Invention
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration M The attached application, or
is directed to: United States application or PCT international application number
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
WHEREAS, FTE automotive GmbH (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: Andreas-Humann-Strasse 2, 96106 Ebern, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR
Inventor: Rudolf GRANER Date: 26.03.2020
Signature:

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Attorney Docket Number: 529615US

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of PARKING LOCK ARRANGEMENT
Invention
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration The attached application, or
is directed to: United States application or PCT international application number
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
WHEREAS, FTE automotive GmbH (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: Andreas-Humann-Strasse 2, 96106 Ebern, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR
Inventor: Egid MACHT Date: 26.03.7020
Signature: Eprol Cut

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

> PATENT REEL: 052362 FRAME: 0293

RECORDED: 04/10/2020